
                           Arrowhead Inviational
                               Hartland, WI
                      Hosted by Arrowhead High School
                                10/05/2024
              ========== GIRLS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    73  University School of Milwaukee              (19:17.9  96:29.2 2:18.9)
==========================================================
  1      2  Bella Grenier           12   18:10.8
  2      7  Annie Norman            12   18:48.4
  3     11  Cate Kohli              10   19:13.1
  4     20  Anastasia Marich        11   19:47.2
  5     33  Lucy Konkol             10   20:29.7
  6   ( 58) Sloan Becker            9    20:59.9
  7   ( 65) Ainsley Polston         9    21:21.4

  2.    81  Wauwatosa East                              (19:25.6  97:07.6 2:15.5)
==========================================================
  1      3  Katie Rea               11   18:17.0
  2     10  Elise Gardiner          11   19:12.6
  3     13  Elsa Krueger            9    19:19.7
  4     19  Loey Anderson           9    19:45.8
  5     36  Megan McCaffrey         11   20:32.5
  6   ( 39) Fallyn Moye             11   20:33.9
  7   ( 43) Hanane Pokrandt         11   20:35.5

  3.   128  Homestead                                   (19:50.8  99:13.6 1:34.4)
==========================================================
  1      9  Sierra Gill             12   19:05.6
  2     12  Mara Gaskin             10   19:13.4
  3     17  Alexandra Gaskin        12   19:37.2
  4     44  Shaylin Swenson         12   20:37.4
  5     46  Meredith Niedfeldt      12   20:40.0
  6   ( 69) Ava Lamb                12   21:27.9

  4.   154  Sussex Hamilton                             (20:14.2  101:10.7 1:06.1)
==========================================================
  1     18  Leah Gonwa              12   19:39.4
  2     22  Lauren DeGroot          10   19:59.9
  3     25  Beckett Lauer           9    20:11.3
  4     41  Grace Elberson          9    20:34.6
  5     48  Lola Warren             11   20:45.5
  6   ( 52) Greta Harmon            9    20:53.9
  7   ( 78) Lillian Odefey          9    21:34.9

  5.   173  Arrowhead                                   (20:26.0  102:09.7 1:13.3)
==========================================================
  1     21  Joelle Duty             12   19:50.8
  2     30  Addison Kowalewski      12   20:18.4
  3     31  Alana Bigelow           9    20:27.5
  4     32  Maura Phillips          12   20:28.9
  5     59  Emma Groff              12   21:04.1
  6   ( 81) Lauren Thompson         12   21:45.7

  6.   190  Whitefish Bay                               (20:29.8  102:28.8 2:09.5)
==========================================================
  1     16  Ella Kukuk              10   19:36.7
  2     27  Rose Block              9    20:15.4
  3     29  Kate Nicolet            12   20:18.1
  4     35  Selin Gurses            11   20:32.4
  5     83  Evie Boerschinger       10   21:46.2
  6   (101) Nina Milia              10   22:48.2

  7.   194  Muskego                                     (20:09.8  100:48.9 3:23.3)
==========================================================
  1      1  Ella Anschutz           11   18:02.3
  2     15  Lola Janiszewski        11   19:24.8
  3     49  Elaina Kruszka          10   20:48.6
  4     61  Macy Mattison           9    21:07.6



  5     68  Cassidy Hemauer         12   21:25.6
  6   ( 73) Kaelyn Murray           11   21:32.7
  7   ( 74) Emily Reinsel           9    21:33.6

  8.   230  Dodgeville/Mineral Point                    (20:21.3  101:46.3 3:33.2)
==========================================================
  1      4  Ellie Robinson          12   18:25.4
  2      6  Annie Robinson          12   18:47.2
  3     47  Payton Christopher      10   20:43.2
  4     86  Brienna Wasley          11   21:51.9
  5     87  Lilly Houtakker         10   21:58.6
  6   ( 97) Addison Christopher     12   22:27.8
  7   (111) Raina Arndt             9    23:16.2

  9.   239  Mukwonago                                   (20:50.2  104:11.0 0:49.4)
==========================================================
  1     34  Taylor Baumann          11   20:30.4
  2     37  Samantha Wiebelhaus     11   20:33.0
  3     51  Gabriella Hartman       9    20:52.1
  4     53  Emily Plestina          11   20:55.7
  5     64  Brooklyn Verhagen       9    21:19.8
  6   ( 66) Grace Graczyk           11   21:22.7
  7   ( 75) Ava Ketterhagen         11   21:34.2

 10.   255  Pewaukee                                    (20:52.3  104:21.4 1:32.2)
==========================================================
  1     23  Leah Moe                12   20:04.7
  2     40  Selah Roberts           12   20:34.5
  3     42  Allie Clousing          12   20:35.4
  4     71  Corinne Sniff           9    21:29.9
  5     79  Andi Gudeyon            10   21:36.9
  6   ( 90) Maddie Bruce            9    22:02.7
  7   ( 92) Evelyn Friske           9    22:07.5

 11.   270  Germantown                                  (20:58.1  104:50.4 1:34.4)
==========================================================
  1     24  Kierta Siegert          10   20:07.0
  2     26  Samyiah Fox             11   20:13.3
  3     63  Kate Ittner             12   21:13.8
  4     77  Elise Olson             11   21:34.9
  5     80  Keira Lorbecki          12   21:41.4
  6   ( 85) Carley Lorbecki         10   21:51.2
  7   ( 88) Adeline Timm            10   21:58.8

 12.   280  Janesville Craig                            (20:59.7  104:58.5 4:05.1)
==========================================================
  1      8  Abi Anderson            12   18:53.9
  2     38  Lucia Coleman           9    20:33.8
  3     57  Addison Fagan           10   20:59.2
  4     72  Zoey Ziegler            10   21:32.6
  5    105  Molly Cunningham        10   22:59.0
  6   (112) Kaylie Conway           11   23:16.4

 13.   291  Cedarburg                                   (20:59.9  104:59.3 3:44.3)
==========================================================
  1      5  Charlize-Tr McKenzie    11   18:40.6
  2     28  Maia Wood               9    20:17.8
  3     70  Ella Craft              10   21:28.2
  4     93  Maris Frank             9    22:07.8
  5     95  Alexandra Roberts       12   22:24.9
  6   ( 96) Norah Kinsey            10   22:26.2
  7   ( 98) Addison Milam           11   22:37.3

 14.   332  DSHA                                        (21:19.0  106:34.7 1:09.7)
==========================================================
  1     50  London Chase            12   20:51.1
  2     55  Charlotte Fleming       9    20:57.9
  3     62  Simone Steeno           12   21:10.6
  4     76  Mairin Daily            12   21:34.3



  5     89  Molly Hambrook          12   22:00.8
  6   (100) Eliana Melendes         12   22:44.9
  7   (109) Lola Bergan             10   23:07.5

 15.   360  Brookfield Academy                          (21:36.0  107:59.6 3:40.7)
==========================================================
  1     14  Rose Erlinder           12   19:20.3
  2     56  Mila Libbey             9    20:58.4
  3     82  Jillian Jones           12   21:45.9
  4    102  Leora Schmidt           12   22:54.0
  5    106  Zosia Spicka            9    23:01.0
  6   (115) Amen Abel               9    23:58.0

 16.   381  Kettle Moraine                              (21:37.3  108:06.3 1:32.5)
==========================================================
  1     45  Lola Schwartz           11   20:38.4
  2     67  Anniston Ricks          9    21:25.6
  3     84  Makenna Holzhauer       9    21:48.3
  4     91  Sydney Loehrl           12   22:03.1
  5     94  Emma Schmid             10   22:10.9
  6   (103) Tara Stafeil            11   22:56.1
  7   (107) Anastasia Swanson       9    23:01.2

 17.   490  Madison Memorial                            (23:02.9  115:14.4 4:04.4)
==========================================================
  1     54  Bani Talwar             11   20:56.3
  2     99  Elia Cochran            9    22:39.9
  3    104  Raena Grainger          11   22:56.9
  4    114  Tessa Lundgren          11   23:40.6
  5    119  Sasha Watson            9    25:00.7
  6   (123) Sofia Chacon            12   26:45.3
  7   (125) Carmela Rey             12   27:21.5

 18.   507  West Bend West                              (23:01.0  115:04.9 3:15.4)
==========================================================
  1     60  Madelyn Willmas         12   21:06.4
  2    108  Lennix Gildner          12   23:03.3
  3    110  Ashlyn Fortney          11   23:11.6
  4    113  Leah Waraksa            12   23:21.8
  5    116  Siera Buechler          12   24:21.8
  6   (117) Veda Cook               10   24:56.6

 19.   605  Madison La Follette                         (25:58.8  129:54.0 1:53.9)
==========================================================
  1    118  Jaden Hansell           11   24:59.0
  2    120  Anika Helms             10   25:16.6
  3    121  Kalilah Olson           12   26:01.5
  4    122  Abbie Dalton            11   26:44.0
  5    124  Emma Von-Dollen         11   26:52.9



                                Arrowhead Inviational
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted by Arrowhead High School
                                      10/05/2024
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Ella Anschutz      11   Muskego                      18:02.3  5:49 
    2    2 Bella Grenier      12   University School of Milwauk 18:10.8  5:52 
    3    3 Katie Rea          11   Wauwatosa East               18:17.0  5:54 
    4    4 Ellie Robinson     12   Dodgeville/Mineral Point     18:25.4  5:56 
    5    5 Charlize-Tr McKenz 11   Cedarburg                    18:40.6  6:01 
    6    6 Annie Robinson     12   Dodgeville/Mineral Point     18:47.2  6:03 
    7    7 Annie Norman       12   University School of Milwauk 18:48.4  6:04 
    8    8 Abi Anderson       12   Janesville Craig             18:53.9  6:05 
    9    9 Sierra Gill        12   Homestead                    19:05.6  6:09 
   10   10 Elise Gardiner     11   Wauwatosa East               19:12.6  6:11 
   11   11 Cate Kohli         10   University School of Milwauk 19:13.1  6:12 
   12   12 Mara Gaskin        10   Homestead                    19:13.4  6:12 
   13   13 Elsa Krueger       9    Wauwatosa East               19:19.7  6:14 
   14   14 Rose Erlinder      12   Brookfield Academy           19:20.3  6:14 
   15   15 Lola Janiszewski   11   Muskego                      19:24.8  6:15 
   16   16 Ella Kukuk         10   Whitefish Bay                19:36.7  6:19 
   17   17 Alexandra Gaskin   12   Homestead                    19:37.2  6:19 
   18   18 Leah Gonwa         12   Sussex Hamilton              19:39.4  6:20 
   19   19 Loey Anderson      9    Wauwatosa East               19:45.8  6:22 
   20   20 Anastasia Marich   11   University School of Milwauk 19:47.2  6:23 
   21   21 Joelle Duty        12   Arrowhead                    19:50.8  6:24 
   22   22 Lauren Degroot     10   Sussex Hamilton              19:59.9  6:27 
   23   23 Leah Moe           12   Pewaukee                     20:04.7  6:28 
   24   24 Kierta Siegert     10   Germantown                   20:07.0  6:29 
   25   25 Beckett Lauer      9    Sussex Hamilton              20:11.3  6:30 
   26   26 Samyiah Fox        11   Germantown                   20:13.3  6:31 
   27   27 Rose Block         9    Whitefish Bay                20:15.4  6:32 
   28   28 Maia Wood          9    Cedarburg                    20:17.8  6:32 
   29   29 Kate Nicolet       12   Whitefish Bay                20:18.1  6:33 
   30   30 Addison Kowalewski 12   Arrowhead                    20:18.4  6:33 
   31   31 Alana Bigelow      9    Arrowhead                    20:27.5  6:36 
   32   32 Maura Phillips     12   Arrowhead                    20:28.9  6:36 
   33   33 Lucy Konkol        10   University School of Milwauk 20:29.7  6:36 
   34   34 Taylor Baumann     11   Mukwonago                    20:30.4  6:37 
   35   35 Selin Gurses       11   Whitefish Bay                20:32.4  6:37 
   36   36 Megan McCaffrey    11   Wauwatosa East               20:32.5  6:37 
   37   37 Samantha Wiebelhau 11   Mukwonago                    20:33.0  6:37 
   38   38 Lucia Coleman      9    Janesville Craig             20:33.8  6:38 
   39   39 Fallyn Moye        11   Wauwatosa East               20:33.9  6:38 
   40   40 Selah Roberts      12   Pewaukee                     20:34.5  6:38 
   41   41 Grace Elberson     9    Sussex Hamilton              20:34.6  6:38 
   42   42 Allie Clousing     12   Pewaukee                     20:35.4  6:38 
   43   43 Hanane Pokrandt    11   Wauwatosa East               20:35.5  6:38 
   44   44 Shaylin Swenson    12   Homestead                    20:37.4  6:39 
   45   45 Lola Schwartz      11   Kettle Moraine               20:38.4  6:39 
   46   46 Meredith Niedfeldt 12   Homestead                    20:40.0  6:40 
   47   47 Payton Christopher 10   Dodgeville/Mineral Point     20:43.2  6:41 
   48   48 Lola Warren        11   Sussex Hamilton              20:45.5  6:41 
   49   49 Elaina Kruszka     10   Muskego                      20:48.6  6:42 
   50   50 London Chase       12   DSHA                         20:51.1  6:43 
   51   51 Gabriella Hartman  9    Mukwonago                    20:52.1  6:43 
   52   52 Greta Harmon       9    Sussex Hamilton              20:53.9  6:44 
   53   53 Emily Plestina     11   Mukwonago                    20:55.7  6:45 
   54   54 Bani Talwar        11   Madison Memorial             20:56.3  6:45 
   55   55 Charlotte Fleming  9    DSHA                         20:57.9  6:45 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                Arrowhead Inviational
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted by Arrowhead High School
                                      10/05/2024
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   56 Mila Libbey        9    Brookfield Academy           20:58.4  6:46 
   57   57 Addison Fagan      10   Janesville Craig             20:59.2  6:46 
   58   58 Sloan Becker       9    University School of Milwauk 20:59.9  6:46 
   59   59 Emma Groff         12   Arrowhead                    21:04.1  6:47 
   60   60 Madelyn Willmas    12   West Bend West               21:06.4  6:48 
   61   61 Macy Mattison      9    Muskego                      21:07.6  6:48 
   62   62 Simone Steeno      12   DSHA                         21:10.6  6:49 
   63   63 Kate Ittner        12   Germantown                   21:13.8  6:50 
   64      Ella Bartz         11   Wauwatosa East               21:14.3  6:51 
   65   64 Brooklyn Verhagen  9    Mukwonago                    21:19.8  6:52 
   66   65 Ainsley Polston    9    University School of Milwauk 21:21.4  6:53 
   67   66 Grace Graczyk      11   Mukwonago                    21:22.7  6:53 
   68   67 Anniston Ricks     9    Kettle Moraine               21:25.6  6:54 
   69   68 Cassidy Hemauer    12   Muskego                      21:25.6  6:54 
   70   69 Ava Lamb           12   Homestead                    21:27.9  6:55 
   71   70 Ella Craft         10   Cedarburg                    21:28.2  6:55 
   72   71 Corinne Sniff      9    Pewaukee                     21:29.9  6:56 
   73   72 Zoey Ziegler       10   Janesville Craig             21:32.6  6:57 
   74   73 Kaelyn Murray      11   Muskego                      21:32.7  6:57 
   75   74 Emily Reinsel      9    Muskego                      21:33.6  6:57 
   76      Grace Walters      9    University School of Milwauk 21:34.1  6:57 
   77   75 Ava Ketterhagen    11   Mukwonago                    21:34.2  6:57 
   78   76 Mairin Daily       12   DSHA                         21:34.3  6:57 
   79   77 Elise Olson        11   Germantown                   21:34.9  6:57 
   80   78 Lillian Odefey     9    Sussex Hamilton              21:34.9  6:57 
   81   79 Andi Gudeyon       10   Pewaukee                     21:36.9  6:58 
   82      Maya Ball          12   Sussex Hamilton              21:39.9  6:59 
   83   80 Keira Lorbecki     12   Germantown                   21:41.4  6:59 
   84   81 Lauren Thompson    12   Arrowhead                    21:45.7  7:01 
   85   82 Jillian Jones      12   Brookfield Academy           21:45.9  7:01 
   86   83 Evie Boerschinger  10   Whitefish Bay                21:46.2  7:01 
   87   84 Makenna Holzhauer  9    Kettle Moraine               21:48.3  7:02 
   88      Libby Gnewuch      9    Mukwonago                    21:50.2  7:02 
   89   85 Carley Lorbecki    10   Germantown                   21:51.2  7:02 
   90   86 Brienna Wasley     11   Dodgeville/Mineral Point     21:51.9  7:03 
   91      Rachel Agg         12   Muskego                      21:58.5  7:05 
   92   87 Lilly Houtakker    10   Dodgeville/Mineral Point     21:58.6  7:05 
   93   88 Adeline Timm       10   Germantown                   21:58.8  7:05 
   94   89 Molly Hambrook     12   DSHA                         22:00.8  7:06 
   95   90 Maddie Bruce       9    Pewaukee                     22:02.7  7:06 
   96   91 Sydney Loehrl      12   Kettle Moraine               22:03.1  7:06 
   97   92 Evelyn Friske      9    Pewaukee                     22:07.5  7:08 
   98   93 Maris Frank        9    Cedarburg                    22:07.8  7:08 
   99   94 Emma Schmid        10   Kettle Moraine               22:10.9  7:09 
  100      Savannah Wendorf   11   Germantown                   22:13.6  7:10 
  101   95 Alexandra Roberts  12   Cedarburg                    22:24.9  7:13 
  102   96 Norah Kinsey       10   Cedarburg                    22:26.2  7:14 
  103   97 Addison Christophe 12   Dodgeville/Mineral Point     22:27.8  7:14 
  104      Katie Murphy       11   Pewaukee                     22:29.5  7:15 
  105   98 Addison Milam      11   Cedarburg                    22:37.3  7:17 
  106   99 Elia Cochran       9    Madison Memorial             22:39.9  7:18 
  107  100 Eliana Melendes    12   DSHA                         22:44.9  7:20 
  108  101 Nina Milia         10   Whitefish Bay                22:48.2  7:21 
  109  102 Leora Schmidt      12   Brookfield Academy           22:54.0  7:23 
  110  103 Tara Stafeil       11   Kettle Moraine               22:56.1  7:23 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                Arrowhead Inviational
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted by Arrowhead High School
                                      10/05/2024
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
  111  104 Raena Grainger     11   Madison Memorial             22:56.9  7:24 
  112  105 Molly Cunningham   10   Janesville Craig             22:59.0  7:24 
  113  106 Zosia Spicka       9    Brookfield Academy           23:01.0  7:25 
  114  107 Anastasia Swanson  9    Kettle Moraine               23:01.2  7:25 
  115  108 Lennix Gildner     12   West Bend West               23:03.3  7:26 
  116  109 Lola Bergan        10   DSHA                         23:07.5  7:27 
  117      Sophia Benz        9    DSHA                         23:09.1  7:28 
  118  110 Ashlyn Fortney     11   West Bend West               23:11.6  7:28 
  119  111 Raina Arndt        9    Dodgeville/Mineral Point     23:16.2  7:30 
  120  112 Kaylie Conway      11   Janesville Craig             23:16.4  7:30 
  121  113 Leah Waraksa       12   West Bend West               23:21.8  7:32 
  122      Kennedy Kiesgen    11   Kettle Moraine               23:33.5  7:35 
  123  114 Tessa Lundgren     11   Madison Memorial             23:40.6  7:38 
  124      Chloe Eastman      10   Dodgeville/Mineral Point     23:41.3  7:38 
  125  115 Amen Abel          9    Brookfield Academy           23:58.0  7:43 
  126      Kara Kutz          9    Cedarburg                    24:00.9  7:44 
  127  116 Siera Buechler     12   West Bend West               24:21.8  7:51 
  128  117 Veda Cook          10   West Bend West               24:56.6  8:02 
  129  118 Jaden Hansell      11   Madison La Follette          24:59.0  8:03 
  130  119 Sasha Watson       9    Madison Memorial             25:00.7  8:04 
  131  120 Anika Helms        10   Madison La Follette          25:16.6  8:09 
  132  121 Kalilah Olson      12   Madison La Follette          26:01.5  8:23 
  133  122 Abbie Dalton       11   Madison La Follette          26:44.0  8:37 
  134  123 Sofia Chacon       12   Madison Memorial             26:45.3  8:37 
  135  124 Emma Von-Dollen    11   Madison La Follette          26:52.9  8:40 
  136  125 Carmela Rey        12   Madison Memorial             27:21.5  8:49 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


